
GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP
1 First Canadian Place, 100 King Street West, 
Suite 1600, Toronto, Ontario M5X 1G5  Canada 

T +1 416 862 7525
F +1 416 862 7661
gowlingwlg.com 

Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP is a member of Gowling WLG, an international law 
firm which consists of independent and autonomous entities providing services 
around the world. Our structure is explained in more detail at 
gowlingwlg.com/legal.

Ian A. Mondrow
Direct:  416-369-4670

ian.mondrow@gowlingwlg.com

Assistant:  Cathy Galler
Direct:  416-369-4570

cathy.galler@gowlingwlg.com

January 11, 2021 

VIA RESS 

Ms. Christine E. Long 
Registrar 
ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD 
P.O. Box 2319, 27th Floor 
2300 Yonge Street 
Toronto, Ontario 
M4P 1E4 

Dear Ms. Long: 

Re: EB-2020-0295: EPCOR Natural Gas Limited Partnership (ENGLP) – Southern Bruce 
January 1, 2021 Quarterly Rate Adjustment Mechanism (QRAM). 

Industrial Gas Users Association (IGUA) Statement of Costs. 

Further to Decision and Rate Order dated December 18, 2020 for the captioned proceeding, 
enclosed, on behalf of IGUA, please find a Statement of Costs. 

Yours truly, 

Ian A. Mondrow 

IAM:cag 
Encl. 

cc: Dr. Shahrzad Rahbar (IGUA) 
Ghislaine Carrière/Lucie Gervais (IGUA) 
Tim Hesselink (ENGLP) 
Kenneth Poon (EPCOR Ontario Utilities Inc.) 
Daniela O’Callaghan (EPCOR Utilities Inc.) 
Arturo Lau (OEB Staff) 

ACTIVE_CA\ 42734359\1 





Ontario Energy Board

COST CLAIM FOR HEARINGS
Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

File #  EB- Process: 

Party:

Orleans, Ontario K1E 3P4

Legal/consultant/other fees

Payment Information

Total Cost Claim

HST

522.06$                      

Disbursements

Send payment to this address:  

Make cheque payable to:  Industrial Gas Users Association

Dr. Shahrzad Rahbar, President

Industrial Gas Users Association

260 Centrum Boulevard, Suite 202

60.06$                         

Summary of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed

462.00$                       

-$                             

Industrial Gas Users Association

EPCOR January 1, 2021 QRAM Application2020-0295

Page 2 of 5



Ontario Energy Board

COST CLAIM FOR HEARINGS
Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed

File #  EB- Process: 

Party:

SERVICE PROVIDER TYPE (check one )

Year Called to 

Bar

Legal Counsel 1991

Articling Student/Paralegal

Consultant Hourly Rate:  $330 

Analyst

For Consultant/Analyst:            CV attached 13.0%

           CV provided within previous 24 months

Hours Hourly Rate Subtotal HST

330.00$        -$               -$              

330.00$        -$               -$              

330.00$        -$               -$              

330.00$        -$               -$              

330.00$        -$               -$              

330.00$        -$               -$              

330.00$        -$               -$              

330.00$        -$               -$              

330.00$        -$               -$              

Attendance 330.00$        -$               -$              

Proposal Preparation 330.00$        -$               -$              

1.40 330.00$        462.00$         60.06$          

330.00$        -$               -$              

330.00$        -$               -$              

330.00$        -$               -$              

330.00$        -$               -$              

170.00$        -$               -$              

462.00$         60.06$          

Service Provider Name: Ian Mondrow (Gowling WLG)

-$                             

-$                             

-$                             

Pre-hearing Conference

Preparation

ADR - Settlement Conference

Oral Hearing

522.06$                      

Case Management

Preparation

Attendance

Responses

Issues Conference

2020-0295 EPCOR January 1, 2021 QRAM Application

Industrial Gas Users Association

522.06$                      TOTAL SERVICE PROVIDER FEES

Preparation

Attendance

Preparation -$                             

-$                             

-$                             

Argument

Other Conferences

Preparation

Preparation

Attendance -$                             

-$                             

30

Completed Years Practising/Years 

of Relevant Experience

-$                             

Technical Conference

Preparation

Attendance

-$                             

-$                             

HST Rate Charged (enter % ):

Statement of Fees Being Claimed
Total

-$                             

-$                             Attendance

-$                             

-$                             

Interrogatories

Preparation

-$                             




